Arunis Abode Limited



Regd. Office : Desai House, S .No. 2523, Coastal highway, Umersadi, Killa Pardi, Dist. Valsad - 396125, Gujarat. Mob.: +91 70456 77788 Website: www.arunis.co Corp. Office : 501, Flyedge - FP No 765, TPS 111, JN Off SV Road and Kora Kendra Road, Borivali (W) Mumbai- 400092. Mob.: +91 9167869000 Email : corporate@arunis.co

Date: 27th April 2024

To, The Manager – Corporate Service Department **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001.

Scrip Code: 526935

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Sub: Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity under SEBI Circular on fund raising by the issuance of Debt Securities by Large Corporate

Ref: SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 Dated 26th November, 2018 Read with SEBI Operational Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/ 2021/613 Dated 10th August, 2021

With reference to the applicability criteria provided under Chapter XII of the SEBI operational circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/ 2021/613 Dated 10th August, 2021 read with the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 Dated 26th November, 2018, we hereby confirm that as at 31st March, 2024 Company i.e. Arunis Abode Limited does not fall under category of 'Large Corporate' as applicability criteria given under the above-referred circulars.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Arunis Abode Limited

Garima Mandhania Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No.: A62347

Enclosed-Annexure A

Arunis Abode Limited



Regd. Office : Desai House, S .No. 2523, Coastal highway, Umersadi, Killa Pardi, Dist. Valsad - 396125, Gujarat. Mob.: +91 70456 77788 Website: www.arunis.co Corp. Office : 501, Flyedge - FP No 765, TPS 111, JN Off SV Road and Kora Kendra Road, Borivali (W) Mumbai- 400092. Mob.: +91 9167869000 Email : corporate@arunis.co

Annexure-A

Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate:

S.No.	Particular	Details
1.	Name of the Company	Arunis Abode Limited
2.	CIN of the Company	L70100GJ1994PLC021759
3.	Outstanding Borrowing of the Company as on	87.45 Lakhs
	31st March 2024 (Rupees in Crore)	
4.	Highest Credit Rating during the previous	Not Applicable
	Financial Year along with name of the CRA	
5.	Name of Stock Exchange* in which the fine shall	Not Applicable
	be paid, in case of shortfall in the required	
	borrowing under the framework	

We confirm that we do not qualify to be identified as 'Large Corporate' as per the applicability criteria given under the Chapter XII of SEBI Operational Circular dated August 10, 2021.

For Arunis Abode Limited

Garima Mandhania Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No.: A62347 HEENA BANWARILAL GUPTA

Digitally signed by HEENA BANWARILAL GUPTA Date: 2024.04.26 19:15:12 +05'30'

Heena Gupta Chief Financial Officer

Date: 26th April 2024

*In terms para of 3.2 (ii) of the circular, beginning F. Y. 2022, in the event of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt securities, a fine of 0.2% of the shortfall shall be levied by Stock Exchanges at the end of the two-year block period Therefore, an entity identified as LC shall provide, in its initial disclosure for a financial year, the name of Stock Exchange to which it would pay the

fine in case of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt markets.